7005

ISUZU RODEO
ENGINEERED STEP TUBES

Installation Instructions

CONTENTS: (8) 5/16-18 x 1-1/4" HEX BOLT g% E:g;g mg Eg aCUDTLT
{%2} 25} 2 EbAggvvﬁf\E'ﬁER (1) H-461 FRONT BRACKET LEFT
112) 5/16" HEX NUT (1) H-460 FRONT BRACKET RIGHT
(2)' 5/16" U-Bolt (1) H-385 REAR BRACKET LEFT
(1) H-386 REAR BRACKET RIGHT

1. Driver side front, Install the supplied 5/16 U-bolt in the body mount tab. Install the
front left bracket and secure with a 5/16-18 hex nut , lock washer and two flat washer on both
ends. Hand tighten only.

2. Driver side rear, Install bracket using the lower set of slots to the factory M8 bolt and Hex nut.
Secure rear left bracket with an M8 hex bolt and a M8 hex nut. Tighten by hand only.

3. Bolt the tube to the mounting brackets with two 5/16-18 hex bolts, lock washers, flat washers
and 5/16-18 hex nuts. Snug the bolts, then check the alignment of the tube against the rocker
panel.

4. Make any necessary adjustments, then fighten M8 and 5/16-18 fasteners to 12 ft lbs. each.

5. Repeat steps on opposite side of vehicle.

5/16 lock washer M8 HEX BOLT

5/16 flat washer [ M8 h?x nut
Use lower slots Q/.//7 5/16" flat
washer

5/16" U-bolt Rear Bracket _ 5/16" lock
Use 2nd. and 4th7 washer
Two 5/16" flat washer se 2nd. an TX
slots for mounting \ A= 5/16-18
5/16 lock - T\ A hex bolt
washer P
5/16-18 hex nut 58580
ISt
Use 2nd. and 4th. SIS0
slots for mounting §’§88 B
5/16" flat washer » J
g 5/16" lock washer
) 5/16-18 hex bolt 53
/ e 5858° 5/16" hex nut 5/16" flat washer
B
4 4l oOo 5/16" hex nut
= FRONT
)
5/16 hex nut 5/16 flat washer
5/16 hex nut
99-CURRENT ISUZU RODEO REV.B 2/14/03

Back Country, Tekstyle and Teksport are Registered Trademarks of Design Automotive Group, Inc. All rights reserved



